Step 1 : Identify the contract(s) with a customer

Step 2 : Identify the performance obligations in the contract

Step 3 : Determine the transaction price

Step 4 : Allocate the transaction price to the performance obligations in the contract

Step 5 : Recognise revenue when (or as) the entity satisfies a performance obligation

MALTON BERHAD (Company No. 320888-T)

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER

AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

6

Under MFRS 15, an entity recognises revenue when (or as) a performance obligation is satisfied,

i.e. when ‘control’ of the goods or services underlying the particular performance obligation is

transferred to the customer. Far more prescriptive guidance has been added in MFRS 15 to deal

with specific scenarios. Furthermore, extensive disclosures are required by MFRS 15.

The impact of the adoption of MFRS 15 on the Group’s financial statements are as follows:-

Effects on Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

 Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter – 31.12.2017

 As

previously

reported

RM’000

Effects of

transition to

MFRS

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

Revenue 241,504   504 242,008

Operating expenses (222,219)   427 (221,792)

Profit before tax   32,467   931   33,398

Taxation   (8,419)   (207)   (8,626)

Net profit for the period   24,048   724   24,772

Attributable to:

  Owners of the Company

  24,201

   724

  24,925

 Preceding Year Corresponding Year-to-date –

31.12.2017

 As

previously

reported

RM’000

Effects of

transition to

MFRS

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

Revenue 366,621   218 366,839

Operating expenses (342,229)   1,643 (340,586)

Profit before tax   60,393   1,861   62,254

Taxation   (10,577)   (414)   (10,991)

Net profit for the period   49,816   1,447   51,263

Attributable to:

  Owners of the Company

  50,130

   1,447

  51,577

MALTON BERHAD (Company No. 320888-T)

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER

AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

7

Effects on Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 As at 30.6.2018

 As

previously

reported

RM’000

Effects of

transition to

MFRS

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

Current Assets

Inventories – Property development

   Costs

1,686,591

12,003

1,698,594

Accrued billings   63,331   4,232   67,563

Equity and Liabilities

Retained earnings   377,333   8,528   385,861

Other payables

- Non-current liabilities

   97,758

  3,281

   101,039

Deferred tax liabilities

- Non-current liabilities

   62,401

  2,527

   64,928

Other payables

- Current liabilities

   349,664

  1,899

   351,563

Standards, IC Int. and Amendments in issue but not yet effective

At the date of authorisation for issue of these financial statements, the new Standards,

Amendments and IC Int. which were in issue but not yet effective and not early adopted by the

Group are as listed below:

MFRS 16 Lease1

MFRS 17 Insurance Constracts3